
 

     HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
                   4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101 
                 033 2638 3211/12/13       033 2641 0830 

                         Visit us www.myhmc.in 
               Conservancy Department 

 
 
Memo No. 1029/Cons./22-23                                          Dated: -20/09/2022.    

e - TENDER NOTICE   
     

 

      Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy), Howrah Municipal Corporation invites e-Tender in prescribed form from 
reputed resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms havingprevious experience in similar nature of job as per particulars 
given below. Intending Tenderers will have to apply through online with self attested photo copies of valid Pan Card, GST, 
P.T, ITR, Trade License along with proper credentials of similar nature of works of work value in single order executed 
within last 5 (Five) years regarding their ability to execute the work etc. duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the 
firm / company. [for 1st Call] i) Intending tenderers should produce credentials of a similar nature of work, of minimum 
value of 40% of the estimated amount put to tender during Five (5) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice Or 
(ii) Intending tenderers should produce credentials of a similar nature of 2 work each of minimum value of 30% of the 
estimated amount put to tender during last five (5) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice. Or (iii) Intending 
tenderers should produce credentials of one (1) single running work of similar nature of the minimum value of 80% of the 
estimated amount put to tender prior to the date of issue of the tender notice (iv) In case of running works, only those 
tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory running work from their concerned Executive Engineer of 
equivalent authority will be eligible for the tender. In the required certificate it should be clearly stated that the work is in 
progress satisfactorily and also that no penal action has been initiated against the executed agency, i.e the tenderer. (Vide 
notification No. 04-A/PW/O/10C-02/14 Dt:- 18.03.201 Earnest Money and the cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online 
as it is available in E-Tender Portal of Govt. of West Bengal in favour of “ MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // 
URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH MC ”. 

 
 

 
 

Sl.
No Name of Work Estimated 

Amount (₹) 
Earnest 

Money(₹) 
Tenure of 
Contract 

Cost of 
Tender 

Paper (₹) 

1. 
Desilting of Drain From Single Barrel(Ward-22) to 
Mdhusudan Pal Chowdhury Lane under  Railway Track at 
Ward-09,H.M.C .   
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/930 Date: 06/09/2022. 

₹4,15,388.00 ₹8,308/- 45 
Days ₹1,500.00 

2. 
Desilting of drain 22, Hrishikesh Ghosh Lane to 162/1, 
Benaras Road  under Ward no - 10, HMC 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/943 Date: 06/09/2022. 

₹1,24,443.00 ₹2,489/- 30 
Days ₹1,000.00 

3. 
Desilting of Drain  (1)52, Kazipara Lane to 376, Sarat 
Chatterjee Road (2) 48, Bharpara Road to 1, Bharpara Road 
under Ward no - 40, HMC 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/931 Date: 06/09/2022. 

₹4,97,954.00 ₹9,959/- 45 
Days ₹1,500.00 

4. 

Renovation of Drain at (1)102/4, Brindaban Mullick Lane, 
to 63, Brindaban Mullick Lane near Netaji Sishu Uddan (2) 
H.I.T 2no Quarter (Rupak Sangha Clube) H.I.T Quarter 
opposite Anadamoyi ashram under ward no - 43 under 
HMC. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/932 Date: 06/09/2022. 

₹4,98,004.00 ₹9,960/- 45 
Days ₹1,500.00 

5. 

Renovation of Drain at (1) 7, Naskar Para Lane to 3/2, 
Halder Para 2nd Bye Lane via Swami Vivekananda Road,(2) 
2/2, Halder Para Lane to 3/2, Halder Para Lane  under ward 
no – 25. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/933 Date: 06/09/2022. 

₹4,91,064.00 ₹9,821/- 45 
Days ₹1,500.00 

6. 

Renovation of Drain from 7/4, “P” Road to 9, “P” Road, 1 
“L” Road ( L Road & Benaras Road Crossing ) 21, “H” 
Road to 29, “K” Road ,38 “H” Road & 4 “G” Road to 3 “G” 
Road , under ward no -8 , HMC 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/934 Date: 06/09/2022. 

₹4,84,133.00 ₹9,683/- 45 
Days ₹1,500.00 

7. 
Repairing & Renovation of Drain at (1) 1 to 4, 12/13, 14, 
14/1, 91/1, 92, 102/5  Cowies ghat Road, (2) 33, 24 to 28 
GCRC Ghat Road,  within ward no -36 under HMC. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/937 Date: 06/09/2022. 

₹2,54,105.00 ₹5,082/- 30 
Days ₹1,000.00 

8. 
Renovation of Drain at (1) 33,Dhurbokumar Pal Lane, (2) 
45/5, Nabin Mukherjee Lane , (3) 178 to 187  Shibpur Road 
,  under Ward no -37 , HMC. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/938 Date: 06/09/2022. 

₹1,89,037.00 ₹3,781/- 30 
Days ₹1,000.00 

9. 
Renovation of Drain at (1) 6/1, Panjari Para Lane to 107, 
Salkia School Road, (2) 7, Dasari Bagan to 13, Dalal Pukur, 
Under ward no-11, H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/939 Date: 06/09/2022. 

₹4,91,930.00 ₹9,839/- 45 
Days ₹1,500.00 

10. 
Renovation  of drain & Culvert from Thakur Das Dutta Lane 
to Madhusadan Pal Chowdhury Lane, Under Ward 09,     
H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/940 Date: 06/09/2022 

₹4,98,826.00 ₹9,977/- 45 
Days ₹1,500.00 

11. 
Re-construction work of a covered garbage vat at Baman 
Para  , under Ward no - 50, HMC 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/1059 Date: 08/09/2022. 

₹1,50,199.00 ₹3,004/- 30 
Days ₹1,000.00 

http://www.myhmc.in/


 
 

Date and Time Schedule: 
 

Sl. 
No: 

Particulars. Date & Time. 

1. Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other documents (online). 20.09.2022  6:00 P.M. 
2. Documents download start date (online). 20.09.2022  6:00 P.M. 
3. Bid submission start date (online). 20.09.2022  6:00 P.M. 
4. Bid submission closing (online). 29.09.2022 5:00 P.M 
5. Date for opening of Part-I proposal (online). 11.10.2022 1:00 P.M 
6. Date of uploading list for qualified bidder (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

7. Date for opening of financial proposal (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

 
 

Intending participants are requested to visit the SITE on any working days prior to submitting BID by contacting Assistant 
Engineer &OSD (Conservancy), Howrah Municipal Corporation, 4, M.G. Road, Howrah-711101 (Ph No- 033 2638 3211/12/13) Extn. 
No- 320.  The Bidder, at his own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its Surroundings 
and obtain all information that may be necessary for preparing the Bid and entering into a contract for the work as mentioned in 
the Notice Inviting Tender, before submitting offer with full satisfaction, the cost of visiting the site shall be at his own expense. 
Detail information will be available from the Office of Conservancy Department, HMC. Visit the site:  https//:wbtenders.gov.in for 
tender submission and www.myhmc.in for detailed information on tender. App based Scheme monitoring is mandatory and the 
agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC Apps and the agency has to abide by regulations, like providing safety 
equipments etc, as stipulated in The Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Rules, 2013 and 
more particularly, in Chapter-II thereof, in execution of your work. Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of 
the tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD 
(Cons), H.M.C. 

        NB: Hard copied (Part-I) will be verified from originals if required.    
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                     Sd/-  

                                                                         

                                                                              Assistant Engineer & OSD(Conservancy),   
                                                                 Howrah Municipal Corporation                                                                                       

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 
(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) C.O.F., H.M.C. (3) Secretary, H.M.C. ,(4) Engineering Accounts, HMC, .– For necessary 
actions, (5) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah ,for circulation in Notice Boards (6) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T. Road, 
Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards, (7) Asst .Engg. PWD, Howrah, Sub Divn. No. I, 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, for 
circulation in Notice Boards (8) Secretary Department (General) - For Paper Publication, (9) I.T. Department, HMC for 
publication in website, (10) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit), (11) All Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (12) Office 
Copy. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                               Assistant Engineer & OSD(Conservancy),   
                                                                Howrah Municipal Corporation 

12. 
Repairing of 3nos.covered garbage vat at (1) Bharat Jute 
Mill (Howrah Amta Road) (2) Kishor Sangha(Kamar Danga 
Road), (3) Sibaji Sangha , under Ward no -49,H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/1060 Date: 08/09/2022. 

₹2,41,021.00 ₹4,820/- 30 
Days ₹1,000.00 

13. 

Re-construction work of a covered garbage vat at (1) 22 , 
Makarda Road (2) 116/2, Makarda Road (3) 95, Deshpran 
Sasmal Road Near Annapurna Vat under Ward no - 23 & 
24, HMC.  
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/1061 Date: 08/09/2022. 

₹4,53,816.00 ₹9,076/- 30 
Days ₹1,500.00 

14. 
Renovation of Vat at 29, Sk. Para Lane (Near “O” Point 
Kona Exp. Way) in ward no -38, under HMC. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/1062 Date: 08/09/2022. 

₹3,55,902.00 ₹7,118/- 30 
Days ₹1,500.00 

15. 
Re- construction works of a covered garbage vat at Natun 
Pally (Sekh Para) under ward no -50, HMC. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/1063 Date: 08/09/2022. 

₹3,67,864.00 ₹7,357/- 30 
Days ₹1,500.00 

16. 
Re-construction work of a covered garbage vat at 23, 
Omkarmal Jetia Road (in front of Sector office) under Ward 
no - 38, HMC. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/22-23/1104 Date:  07/09/2022. 

₹4,96,462.00 ₹9,929/- 30 
Days ₹1,500.00 

http://www.myhmc.in/

	HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
	Date and Time Schedule:

